Q3 2022 Statement
Message and Insert
information from Axos
Advisor Services



## **Availability of Financial Statements to Account Owners**

Beginning with September 30, 2022 statements, Axos Advisor Services will provide to account owners information about where they can view our financial statements. The following statement message will be displayed:

Per SEC Rule 17a-5(c)(2) financial statements are available at: <a href="https://www.axosclearing.com/disclosures/">https://www.axosclearing.com/disclosures/</a>

## **Annual Privacy Notice to Account Owners**

Axos Advisor Services is required to provide account owners an annual Privacy Notice, as federal law requires us to tell investors how we collect, share, and protect their personal information as well as how they can opt out of certain types of sharing. Account owners will receive the Privacy Notice as an insert with their September 30, 2022 statement.

Privacy Notice is also located at: <a href="https://www.axosclearing.com/privacy-notice/">https://www.axosclearing.com/privacy-notice/</a>

Axos Advisor Services is a trade name of Axos Clearing LLC. Axos Clearing LLC provides back-office services for registered investment advisers. Neither Axos Advisor Services nor Axos Clearing LLC provides investment advice or make investment recommendations in any capacity. Securities products are offered by Axos Clearing LLC, Member FINRA & SIPC. Axos Clearing, LLC does not provide legal, accounting, or tax advice. Always consult your own legal, accounting, and tax advisors.